POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
September 12, 2022
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2022 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 13, 2021.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:02 AM Adjourned: 12:22 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Matthew Lubin, Ray Heck, Bruce Polkowitz, Tim Colacci, Ed Oatman,

Nicola Trasente (via telecom, left at 11:00), John Glidden, John Megariotis (via
telecom), Susan Jacobucci (via telecom), and Marc Morgan

Absent: James Kompany

Also Present: Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Robert Garrison, General Counsel, Gregory Petzold,

Executive Director; Mark Schafer; Chris DiGregorio; Lisa Pointer, Board Secretary;
Susan Barrett; Kendyl Burzachiello; Maria Rushinski-Hanley; Stefannie Koneski; Jared
Umstead; John Monahan; Juliana DeAngelis; Trooper Ryan Sleva; Trooper Keith
Chewning; Keith York; Mike Cleary; Bob Gries (NJFOP); Shawn Reece (NJFOP); Ken
Hawkins (NJFOP); Lori Buckelew (NJLM); Peter Andreyev (NJSPBA); Reid Penne
(NJOA); Jamey DiGrazio; Zinovia Stone, Esq.; Timothy Prol, Esq.; Christopher Gray,




Esq.; Erich Schroeder; Nelly Schroeder; Michael Rubas, Esq.; Salvatore Guido;
Anderw LaFevre (NJLM); Petra James; John Feeley, Esq.; Marc Kovar
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of August 08, 2022
Approved (Trustees Jacobucci, Oatman, and Megariotis abstained.)

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of August 8, 2022
Approved (Trustees Jacobucci, Oatman, and Megariotis abstained.)

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1 Executive Director Report
Noted
B-2 Acting CIO - CFO Report - Noted

(a) PFRSNJ Bills for September 12, 2022 - Approved

B-3 Director of Legal Affairs Report
Noted
B-4 Investment Committee Memo
Noted
B-5 Bloomberg Recommendation Memo - Noted

(a) Bloomberg Purchase Memo - Noted
(b) Bloomberg Agreement - Noted
(c) Resolution to Contract with Bloomberg - Approved

B-6 Request for excused absence for Trustee Kompany
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
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C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Oatman recused on James Doherty and Manuel Cruz; Trustee Heck
recused on Aaron Erven and Philip Rizzo.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option: Decision:
Date:
D-1  Rosenfeld, Christopher Wall Township Fire District 2 Request to file for Ordinary Disability

retirement benefits Approved
request to postpone

D-2 Monthly OD Grid DiGrazio, Jamey T.*; Monroe
Township (Middlesex); effective
02/22; Torre, Matthew S.; Kenilworth
Borough; effective 01/22; Tweedle,
Victor M.; Atlantic City; effective
07/21 Approved (*with a 2 year re-
examination)
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Jones, Scott Linden City 4/1/2022 3/26/2021 Approved
E-2 York, Keith Garden State 3/1/2022 1/26/2021 Denied Accidental, Granted
Reception and Youth Ordinary Or Offer Service
Correction Center
E-3 Hanley Jr., Alan West Orange 10/1/2019 9/11/2001 Reconsideration Chapter 157, World
Township Trade Center; Request to Postpone
Approved request to postpone
E-4  Aiello, Raymond New Jersey Institue of ~ 9/1/2022 10/11/2019 Approved
Technology
E-5 Stolte, Kimberly Juvenile Justice 5/1/2018 10/11/2014 Reconsideration of an OAL case
Commission Reconsidered and reaffirmed AD
denial, continue in OAL
E-6  Allen, Jason Mercer County 9/1/2021 11/9/2020 Approved
E-7 Moore, Anthony Atlantic City 3/1/2022 11/22/2022 Approved with a one year re-eval
E-8  Scott, Shawn Millville City 4/1/2022 718/2012 Approved
(Vote: 9:1; Trustee Polkowitz: Nae.)
E-9 Molde, Michelle Morris County 2/1/2022 9/27/2020 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-10 Garcia, Juan Northern State Prison 4/1/2021 3/22/2019 Approved on the 3/22/19 incident
3/27/2020 (Vote: 7:3; Trustees Morgan,
Megariotis, and Polkowitz: Nae.)
E-11 Abdelaziz, Walied Weehawkin Township  11/1/2022 10/31/2020 Approved
E-12 Dhanoolal-Long, Milinda Essex County Request to file for Accidental
Disability retirement benefits Tabled
E-13 Roberts, William Pemberton Borough 5/1/2022 7/19/2019 Approved
E-14 Giordano, Michael Newark City 10/1/2022 12/14/2018 Approved on 7/9/21 incident
71912021 (Vote: 9:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.)
E-15 Kenny, Tiffany Westfield Town 9/1/2021 1/28/2017 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
E-16 Schroeder, Erich Newark City 7/1/2019 11/17/2017 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
11/17/2017
E-17 Kovar, Mark Passaic City 10/1/2022 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center

Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1+

F-2+

Guido, Salvatore Bordentown Township - Honorable Service
No Forfeiture Vote: 7:3; Trustees Megariotis, Glidden and Jacobucci: Nae.

James, Petra State Parole Board - Deferred Retirement (removed for cause)
Denied request to file for Deferred retirement
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OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+ Bent, Michael Holland Township - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision
denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits; exceptions; reply to exceptions

Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions; Noted reply to exceptions. (Nels Lauritzen
recused.)

G-2 Sharp, Jason Camden County Board of Chosen Freeholders - Initial Decision The ALJ
affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision. (Nels Lauritzen recused.)

G-3+ Westphal, William Gloucester Township - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's
decision denying Involuntary Accidental Disability retirement benefits; exceptions from
petitioner; exceptions from respondent; reply to exceptions from respondent
Adopted the ALJ’s decision with amendments as noted in Mr. Hower’s exceptions; note
exceptions of both petitioner and respondent; note reply to exceptions.

G-4 Villarreal-Rios, Roberto Millburn Township - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's
denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision. (Nels Lauritzen recused.)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Reguest

H-1+ Fussell-McRae, Carie Garden State Recp. & Youth Corr. Ctr. - Appeals the denial of
Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Approved

H-2+ Landwehr, Tiel Garden State Recp. & Youth Corr. Ctr. - Appeals the denial of Accidental
Disability retirement benefits
Approved

H-3 Capone, Christopher Passaic County - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues
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J-1+

Purchase Grid - Camp, Niam; Kohanski, Anthony; Davila, Lisa; Quinn, Michael; Mazzeo,
Brett; Ferraro, Joseph; Stise, Michael; Williams, Timothy; Wilson, Albert; Lelli, Paul;
Sherrier, Vincent; Boards, Sharon; Santiago, Katie; Magill, Ryan; Lyman, Barry; Torres,
Jose; Kelly, Brendan; Esteves, Carlos; Scarano, Peter; Lee Jr., Robert; Forbes, Corey;
Suros, Cesar; Mata, Christopher; Escalera, Juan; Difrancesco, Kevin; Cranmer, Gregory;
Dickel, Aaron; Kelly, Michael; Tsangaris, Anthony; Cabrera, Guillermo; Boyd, Tracy; Lilla,
Justin; Phillips, Dayna; Redmond, James; Haines, Glenn

Approved (Vote: 7:3; Trustees Glidden, Morgan, Megariotis: Nae.)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1

L-2

L-3

L-4

Appellate Division Decisions Enid Golden vs TPAF
Noted

Appellate Division Decisions David Jones vs PERS
Noted

Wire Transfers Non-Contributory Group Insurance Policy #14800 Benefit Claims for the
month of July, 2022

Noted

State v. Frank Nucera, Jr.- Order of Forfeiture of Pension and Retirement Benefits
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on October 17, 2022
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NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
ARMENTI, THOMAS N 10/1/2022 MAX 21-09 $6,044.66 52 SERVICE ~ PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
DALIANI, FRANCIS J 10/1/2022 MAX 43-04 $10,836.34 SERVICE  HOBOKEN CITY F
DEVINE, JAMES L, llI 8/1/2022 MAX 20-05 $3,842.43 52 SERVICE ~ SOUTHERN STATE CRRTNL FACILITY P
DOHERTY, JAMES 9/1/2022 MAX 14-03 $1,593.05 SERVICE ~ UNION COUNTY P
JACKSON, EDWARD 9/1/2022 MAX 24-11 $4,351.83 428 SERVICE  PLAINFIELD CITY P
LARDINELLI, JOSEPH 10/1/2022 MAX 20-00 $6,117.66 52 SERVICE  ORADELL BOROUGH P
LARGE, ERIC W 9/1/2022 MAX 21-00 $3,861.89 52 SERVICE  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
LONGO, JOSEPH T 10/1/2022 MAX 20-00 $6,203.00 52 SERVICE  RINGWOOD BOROUGH P
MACKAFEE, CHARLES H 10/1/2022 MAX 24-11 $4,398.84 428 SERVICE  VINELAND CITY P
MADDEN, TIMOTHY J 8/1/2022 MAX 16-01 $3,115.73 SERVICE ~ WASHINGTON TWP (MORRIS) P
MARSHALL, SCOTT E 9/1/2022 MAX 20-11 $3,877.52 52 SERVICE  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
NOGOWSKI, BRYAN H 10/1/2022 MAX 20-01 $6,652.99 52 SERVICE  BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP P
PERTICARI, BRIAN A 10/1/2022 MAX 21-09 $5,505.04 52 SERVICE  GLOUCESTER COUNTY P
SCHNURR, LUCRETIA A 10/1/2022 MAX 20-00 $4,412.29 52 SERVICE ~ WATERFORD TOWNSHIP P
SUTHERLAND, ADAM M 10/1/2022 MAX 21-03 $5,296.50 52 SERVICE  MORRIS TOWNSHIP P
ANTHONY, DWAYNE P 9/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,304.85 SPECIAL  MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP P
ARANGUIZ, ERIC 10/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $7,318.11 SPECIAL ~ UNION CITY P
ASTRASKI, THOMAS J 10/1/2022 MAX 25-04 $5,112.47 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
AYALA, IVAN, SR 8/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $7,128.14 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
BECK, DANIEL W 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $8,948.41 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
BELOTTA, JOHN B 10/1/2022 MAX 27-02 $8,327.08 SPECIAL  NORTH CALDWELL BOROUGH P
BOJTOS, JANOS 10/1/2022 MAX 28-02 $6,943.56 SPECIAL  BOUND BROOK BOROUGH P
BORR, THOMAS H 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,698.28 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
BOZARTH, MICHAEL D 9/1/2022 MAX 27-02 $6,499.78 SPECIAL  GLASSBORO BOROUGH P
BROADWAY, JARROD D 11/1/2022 MAX 26-00 $6,432.32 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP P
BROWN, ROBERT D 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $4,543.27 SPECIAL  SALEM CITY P
BURDOCK, LEONARD F JR 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $5,647.70 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
BURZACHIELLO, STEVEN A 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,408.80 SPECIAL  JAMESBURG BOROUGH P
BUTLER, DANIEL K 8/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $7,128.14 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
CALOIARO, BRIAN 9/1/2022 MAX 28-01 $10,442.08 SPECIAL  LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
CASSIO, GARRETTJ 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $8,532.65 SPECIAL  SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH P
CELENTANO, JAMES J 10/1/2022 MAX 26-07 $10,465.06 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
CHALFIN, PETERJ 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $9,506.57 SPECIAL  MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP P
CHAVIS, DENISE E 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,514.20 SPECIAL ~ STATE PAROLE BOARD P
CHILTON, DOUGLAS D 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $4,731.60 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
CLARK, CATINA D 10/1/2022 MAX 26-01 $7,867.16 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
COLE, BARRY E 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $8,643.58 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
COLLINS, DONNA M 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $5,673.25 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
CONBOY, STUART N 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $9,215.84 SPECIAL  ALPINE BOROUGH P
CORNER, CHAD D 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,359.95 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX BOROUGH P
CRUZ, MANUEL 10/1/2022 MAX 26-00 $6,500.11 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
CZORNOMOR, JASON J 10/1/2022 MAX 28-02 $12,579.91 SPECIAL  WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP P
DAROCH, RODRIGO 10/1/2022 MAX 30-02 $11,046.40 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
DELLORCO, EDWARD P, IlI 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,053.09 SPECIAL  LUMBERTON TOWNSHIP P
DEMARCHI, RONALD L 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,323.95 SPECIAL  VINELAND CITY P
DEVLIN, LIAM P 10/1/2022 MAX 25-02 $5,070.90 SPECIAL  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
DIAZ, MARILYNN 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $7,454.04 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
DOSSANTOS, KERRY A 9/1/2022 MAX 25-08 $8,524.91 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
DUBLER, CHRISTOPHER M 10/1/2022 MAX 25-04 $8,997.47 SPECIAL  WINSLOW TOWNSHIP P
DUBOIS, MARK J 10/1/2022 MAX 27-00 $10,436.81 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
EDELMANN, DONALD S 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,615.28 SPECIAL  PISCATAWAY TOWNSHIP P
ENOCH, WAYNE C 9/1/2022 MAX 29-00 $7,711.89 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP F
EOSSO, TIMOTHY A 7/1/2022 MAX 26-00 $8,074.82 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP F
ERVEN, AARON J, JR 9/1/2022 MAX 28-11 $8,189.58 SPECIAL  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
FERRARO, MICHAEL 10/1/2022 MAX 35-04 $8,666.70 SPECIAL  RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE F
FLECK, KARL H 8/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,632.61 SPECIAL  WHARTON BOROUGH P
FOX, BRIAN J 10/1/2022 MAX 26-03 $6,513.30 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
GEARY, JAMES A 10/1/2022 MAX 27-03 $11,605.10 SPECIAL  EAST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP P
GILLEECE, JAMES FRANCIS, JR 10/1/2022 MAX 28-09 $7,378.13 SPECIAL  UNION TOWNSHIP (UNION) P
GILROY, PATRICK W 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,810.17 SPECIAL  SPRING LAKE BOROUGH P
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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
BOARD LIST 1 FOR 09/12/2022
POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RUN-DATE: 09/08/2022
EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
GORDON, KRISTOPHER M 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $5,092.90 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
GRAY, BRIAN W 9/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,151.23 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
GRIBBINS, JOSEPH D 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,131.82 SPECIAL  WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP F
GUMPRECHT, SCOTT A 9/1/2022 MAX 31-02 $10,359.21 SPECIAL  OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
HAGGERTY, ANDREW 11/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,128.67 SPECIAL  MEDFORD TOWNSHIP P
HERCHICK, BRIAN M 7/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,873.96 SPECIAL  MENDHAM TOWNSHIP P
HERRELL, DORIAN D 9/1/2022 MAX 27-03 $7,827.44 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
HOOPES, MARK S 10/1/2022 MAX 25-06 $3,433.07 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
HOUSE, DAVID W 10/1/2022 MAX 25-04 $5,112.47 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
HOWELL, ROBERT CHARLES 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,698.28 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
HOWERY, JULIE B 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,964.72 SPECIAL  GLASSBORO BOROUGH P
IANNI, MARK A 10/1/2022 MAX 30-01 $10,608.26 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP P
JAIME, JOSE N 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,531.06 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
JONES, GARY H, JR 10/1/2022 MAX 25-09 $7,626.23 SPECIAL  GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP P
JONES, RONALD 10/1/2022 MAX 30-01 $7,129.03 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
KELLY, KENYATTA 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $4,416.10 SPECIAL  BEVERLY CITY_MUNICIPAL BLDG P
KELSEY, DAVID 9/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $7,361.60 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC COUNTY P
KERNEY, VINCENT A 9/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $10,034.93 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
KINGSTON, KEVIN 7/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $6,735.42 SPECIAL  EAST ORANGE CITY F
KONOPKA, CHESTER 10/1/2022 MAX 31-08 $7,072.56 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY P
KORMAN, JIM A 9/1/2022 MAX 25-04 $5,043.70 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
KURZ, MICHAEL 7/1/2022 MAX 26-00 $6,149.87 SPECIAL  WASHINGTON TWP (GLOUCESTER) P
LAFIN, SUZANNE M 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,615.28 SPECIAL  PISCATAWAY TOWNSHIP P
LAGRONE, DAVID J 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $12,645.25 SPECIAL  PARAMUS BOROUGH P
LEININGER, ROBERT, JR 9/1/2022 MAX 25-02 $5,539.16 SPECIAL  CAPE MAY COUNTY P
LIPUT, ROBERT, JR 10/1/2022 MAX 28-06 $5,616.54 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
LOKERSON, ROBERT M 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $11,584.95 SPECIAL ~ POINT PLEASANT BOROUGH P
LOYER, BYRON JOHN 10/1/2022 MAX 32-02 $9,716.05 SPECIAL  MARLBORO TOWNSHIP P
LYNCH, GERARD 10/1/2022 MAX 26-01 $8,884.23 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP F
LYNCH, MEGHAN A 10/1/2022 MAX 25-06 $6,502.84 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
MACAULAY, JAMES A 10/1/2022 MAX 29-02 $9,137.42 SPECIAL  HACKETTSTOWN TOWN P
MANGO, WILLIAM C 8/1/2022 MAX 30-02 $8,771.38 SPECIAL  WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP P
MATISH, HARRY E 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $5,604.36 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
MCAULEY, GARETH JAY 7/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $6,387.10 SPECIAL  EAST ORANGE CITY F
MCCALL, KEVIN E 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,302.53 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP F
MCCARTHY, PATRICK 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,884.06 SPECIAL  PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
MCFADDEN, DAVID 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,875.40 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
MCINTOSH, KEVIN 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $8,459.64 SPECIAL  MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP P
MCLAUGHLIN, RICHARD F 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,556.11 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
MCQUILLEN, THOMAS 9/1/2022 MAX 27-04 $9,883.77 SPECIAL  SEAISLE CITY P
MILLARD, WILLIAM J 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $5,086.39 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
MOORE, MARK C 9/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $4,425.53 SPECIAL  HUMAN SERVICE POLICE P
MORICI, GIUSEPPE 9/1/2022 MAX 26-03 $7,420.88 SPECIAL  WASHINGTON TWP (GLOUCESTER) P
MORRISON, ROBERT PETER, IlI 9/1/2022 MAX 32-01 $11,365.43 SPECIAL  NORTH HUDSON REG FIRE & RESCUE F
NOTARANGELO, MATTHEW, JR 9/1/2022 MAX 30-00 $9,237.97 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP F
ODONNELL, TIMOTHY J 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,928.13 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
ONEILL, STEVEN J, JR 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,344.89 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
ORTIZ, RAQUEL 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,928.68 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
OSTERMUELLER, MICHAEL J 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,835.75 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
OWENS, MARCUS G 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,194.55 SPECIAL  LUMBERTON TOWNSHIP P
PATTERSON, BRIAN D 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,796.93 SPECIAL  VERNON TOWNSHIP P
PAYNE, PAUL S 9/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $9,698.08 SPECIAL  BRIDGEWATER TWP P
PINCKNEY, LEROY 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $5,669.24 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
PLATT, TIGE E 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $8,692.03 SPECIAL  BRIGANTINE CITY F
PUGLISE, MICHAEL M 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $4,008.32 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
RAMIREZ, ADAN D 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $7,409.95 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY P
REESE, WILLIAM ROBERT 10/1/2022 MAX 29-04 $6,684.99 SPECIAL  CAMDEN COUNTY REGIONAL POLICE P
RICHARDS, CHRISTOPHER 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,151.23 SPECIAL  NEW JERSEY STATE PRISON P
RIZZO, FRANCIS 8/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $6,235.84 SPECIAL  GREENWICH TOWNSHIP (GLOUCESTER) P
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RIZZO, PHILIP J 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $10,583.78 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
ROCK, KARL M 9/1/2022 MAX 27-02 $9,038.83 SPECIAL  BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP P
ROMANSKI, RICHARD M 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,742.57 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
ROMIG, TIMOTHY F 10/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $5,092.90 SPECIAL  SOUTHERN STATE CRRTNL FACILITY P
SANTIAGO, CARLOS M 11/1/2022 MAX 27-02 $9,569.82 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
SATORSKI, JAMES E 10/1/2022 MAX 25-04 $7,817.99 SPECIAL  SAYREVILLE BOROUGH P
SAXTON, ODELL 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $5,065.22 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
SCIARRILLO, ALAN E 10/1/2022 MAX 30-01 $9,336.83 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP P
SHAW, ERIC ) 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,048.30 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER COUNTY P
SHEPHERD, JASON R 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,623.20 SPECIAL  BRICK TOWNSHIP P
SHIRLEY, CHARLES F 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $9,092.08 SPECIAL  LONG BRANCH CITY P
SICA, MICHAEL J 10/1/2022 MAX 26-08 $7,624.65 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY F
SIMONELLI, CHARLES P 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,319.26 SPECIAL  LONG BRANCH CITY P
SKILL, PAUL SPENCER 10/1/2022 MAX 28-04 $9,535.05 SPECIAL  CAPE MAY COUNTY P
SMITH, ROBERT C 10/1/2022 MAX 27-01 $6,815.04 SPECIAL  LOWER TOWNSHIP P
SUGLERIS, ANGELO N 9/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $4,931.46 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
SULLIVAN, DAVID C 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,562.72 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
SUMMERS, JAMES 9/1/2022 MAX 27-08 $8,006.15 SPECIAL  EAST ORANGE CITY P
THOMAS, PETER G 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $9,663.38 SPECIAL  BRICK TOWNSHIP P
TOOHEY, JOHN 10/1/2022 MAX 28-08 $12,171.83 SPECIAL  PARAMUS BOROUGH P
VONDENSTEINEN, RICHARD 10/1/2022 MAX 37-10 $8,807.86 SPECIAL  HILLSIDE TOWNSHIP F
WALKER, JAMES J 9/1/2022 MAX 26-01 $7,691.65 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
WIEST, NELSON W 10/1/2022 MAX 30-02 $6,712.06 SPECIAL  SOUTH JERSEY TRANS AUTHORITY F
WILKINS, ROBERT PETER 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,712.90 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
ZEBROWSKI, JASON W 10/1/2022 MAX 30-00 $10,910.90 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY F
ZELLARS, CHARLES G, JR 10/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,503.46 SPECIAL  HACKETTSTOWN TOWN P
ZIEGLER, ADAM G 11/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $5,580.51 SPECIAL  DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP P
ZULLA, CHARLES 10/1/2022 MAX 28-06 $9,406.24 SPECIAL  BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH P
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